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83119DF iTaco Filling w/ Beef 32 3.00: N/A: 170 : 160 : 100 : 63% 11 4 0 35 390 4 2 1 13 6 0 4 15 081445 2 oz. N/A N/A
91035DF Fiesta Macaroni & Beef 24 | 8.00 i N/A 48 350 | 150 i 43% 17 7 0 55 680 32 3 6 19 6 25 8 20 081452 20z {1/2cup 1
91137DF :Seasoned Cooked Beef Tips 32 335 % N/A i 152 { 270 i 120 | 44% 13 6 0 75 240 1 0 0 30 0 0 2 15 081446 2 oz. N/A N/A
91222DF :Diced Cooked Turkey 32 295 N/A i 173 { 160 50 i 31% 6 2 0 70 230 1 0 0 24 0 0 2 10 081467 2 oz. N/A N/A
91307DF iTurkey Taco 32 3.10 ¢ N/A i 165 : 130 40 { 31% 4 1.5 0 45 420 4 2 1 19 8 0 4 15 081466 2 oz. N/A N/A
91434DF :Salisbury Steak 24 : 6.00 i N/A 64 210 i 100 i 48% 11 4 0.5 45 520 10 1 2 17 0 4 6 10 N/A 2 oz. N/A N/A
91751DF {Spaghetti Sauce 32 5.66 | N/A 90 150 35 23% 4 2 0 50 430 11 2 7 18 15 10 2 15 081447 20z. {1/2cupi N/A
96210DF iChili w/beef & beans 32 {400 N/A i 128 i 170 90 i 53% 10 4 0 35 480 7 3 2 13 6 4 2 10 081453 20z. {1/8cupi N/A
98465DF :Seasoned Pork 32 3.58 | N/A i 143 | 210 80 i 38% 9 2.5 0 95 380 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 6 081444 2 oz. N/A N/A

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional_Facts_Index.html

www.culinarystandards.com



http://www.culinarystandards.com/

sﬁ%@% 83119 - CN Taco Filling with Beef & TVP

DESCRIPTION:

An all beef version of taco meat with the perfect blend of spices. Excellent

for tacos, burritos, taco salad or enchiladas.

HEATING DIRECTIONS:
PLACE SEALED BAGS IN 180°F WATER OR STEAMER -

o 35 - 40 minutes from Refrigerated
0 50 - 60 minutes from Frozen

HEAT PRODUCT TO 160°F MINIMUM BEFORE SERVING.

CHILD NUTRITION:
SERVING SIZE: 3 oz provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat / meat alternate

SERVINGS PER 32 Ib CASE: Approx. 170

SPECIFICATIONS:

SHELF LIFE - 1 Year Frozen

PACK -4/8.0lbs

NET WEIGHT - 32 Ibs

GROSS WEIGHT - 33.7 Ibs

CASE CUBE - 0.8336 ft3
TIE/HIGH/QTY -6/6 /36
LxWxH-16.3125 x 15.8750 x 5.5625
CODE NUMBER - 83119

UPC -7 28464 831199

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains Soybeans.

DATE: 23 Feb 2010

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 3 0z (859g)
Servings Per Container 42
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160 Calories from Fat 100
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 11g 16%
Saturated Fat 4g 21%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 35mg 12%

Sodium 390mg 16%

Total Carbohydrate 49 1%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Sugars 1g

Protein 13g

|
Vitamin A 6% . Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 4% . Iron 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000

calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

lower depending on your calorie needs:
Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759
Dietary Fiber 25¢g 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat9 < Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: BEEF (Not more than 20% Fat), WATER, CRUSHED TOMATOES [Tomato Concentrate (Water, Tomato Paste),
Salt, Citric Acid, Basil Leaf], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide,
Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1),
Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], ONIONS, CHILI POWDER [Chili Pepper, Spices, Salt,
Garlic, Silicon Dioxide], SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION,
BEET JUICE [color], CARAMEL COLOR, TABASCO [Aged Red Pepper, Vinegar, Salt].

1101 E. Washington St. + Louisville, KY 40206 + Phone 1-888-Standard or 502-587-8877 + Fax 502-587-0150 ¢ www.culinarystandards.com




7/,
%@f%ﬁ%ﬁ’% 91035 - CN Fiesta Macaroni & Beef

DESCRIPTION:

Elbow macaroni, beef, tamatoes, cheese, bell peppers, onions and select seasonings
combined to provide the perfect blend that will satisfy your tastebuds and hunger with
this one-dish meal.

CHILD NUTRITION: =ar
Nutrition Facts

SERVING SIZE: 8.00 oz provides - 2 oz meat/meat alternate, 1/2 cup vegetable, and 1 Serving Size 8 0z (2279)

bread serving for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. Servings Per Container 12

Amount Per Serving

Calories 350 Calories from Fat 150
% Daily Value*

Each case contains 48 servings per case.

HEATING DIRECTIONS: Total Fat 17g 26%
Defrost in refrigerator to approximately 40°F. Loosen and tent lid but do not remove Saturated Fat 79 35%
before placing in the oven. Place in preheated oven using the following Trans Fat Og
time/temperature guide for heating: Cholesterol 55mg 18%
o Conventional Oven - 350°F, 80-30 minutes Sodium 680mg 28%
o Convectional Oven - 300°F, 45-50 minutes Total Carbohydrate 32g 1%
Heating from Frozen is Not Recommended. If necessary, add 30 minutes to Dietary Fiber 3g %
conventional oven time. Sugars 6g

Protein 19g

HEAT PRODUCT TO 160°F MINIMUM BEFORE SERVING. o e s s e R
Vitamin A 6% o Vitamin C 25%
Calcium 8% ° Iron 20%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

SPECIFICATIONS:

SHELF LIFE - 1-Year Frozen lower depending on your calorie needs:
PACK-4/861Ibs Calories: 2,000 2,500
NET WEIGHT - 24 Ibs Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Less than 20 25
GROSS WEIGHT - 26 s S ety 33
CASE CUBE - 0.7647 ft3 Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
TIE/HIGH/QTY - 11/6/66 Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Lx W x H - 13.1875 x 10.6875 x 9.3750 T — e 8
CODE NUMBER - 91035 Fat9 - Cérbohydrate 4 - Protein 4

UPC -7 28464 910351

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains Eggs, Milk, Wheat.

DATE: 11 June 2007

INGREDIENTS: BEEF (Not more than 20% Fat), COOKED ENRICHED ELBOW MACARONI [Water, Semolina, Egg Whites, Niacin,
Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TOMATOES [Tomatoes, Tomato Juice,
Calcium Chloride and Citric Acid], MILD SHREDDED CHEDDAR CHEESE [Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Artificial Color,
Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose added to prevent caking, Natamycin (a natural moid inhibitor)], SUGAR, SALT, CHILI
POWNDER [Chili Pepper, Spices, Salt, Silicon Dioxide], SPICES, DEHYDRATED ONICN, DEHYDRATED RED/GREEN BELL
PEPPERS, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, TABASCO [Aged Red Pepper, Vinegar, Salt].

1101 E. Washington St. e Louisville, KY 40206 e Phone 1-888-Standard or 502-587-8877 e« Fax 502-587-0150 e www.culinarystandards.com
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DESCRIPTION:

Tender beef, seasoned and cooked in its own juices.

CHILD NUTRITION:

A 3.35 oz serving of Seasoned Beef Tips provides a 2.0 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition and Meal Pattern Requirements.

Each case contains 152 servings per case.

HEATING DIRECTIONS:
Place sealed bag in 180°F water or steamer -

0 55 - 65 minutes from Refrigerated
0 80 - 90 minutes from Frozen

HEAT PRODUCT TO 160°F MINIMUM BEFORE SERVING.

Heating times may vary due to oven variances.

SPECIFICATIONS:

SHELF LIFE - 1 Year Frozen
PACK-4/81b

NET WEIGHT - 32 Ibs

GROSS WEIGHT - 33.7 Ibs
CASE CUBE - 0.7831 ft3
TIE/HIGH/QTY-11/5/55
LxWXH-13.25x10.75x 9.50
CODE NUMBER - 91137

UPC -7 28464 91137 2

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains: Wheat, Soybeans.

DATE: 16 Nov 2010

91137 - CN Seasoned Cooked Beef (Diced)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 3.35 oz. (95g)
Servings Per Container 38
|

Amount Per Serving
Calories 270  Calories from Fat 120
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 13g 20%
Saturated Fat 6g 31%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 75mg 25%

Sodium 240mg 10%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein 30g

Vitamin A 0% » Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2% * lron 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Less than 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375¢g
Dietary Fiber 259 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat9 < Carbohydrate 4 + Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: BEEF STEW MEAT, SEASONING MIX (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Soy Protein,
Wheat Gluten, Safflower Oil], SALT, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE
[Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Caramel Color, Garlic, Sugar, Spices, Soy Sauce Solids (naturally fermented wheat and
soybean, salt, maltodextrin, caramel color), Palm Oil, Tamarind, Natural Flavor, and Sulfiting Agent], CARAMEL

COLOR, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, SUGAR).

1101 E. Washington St. . Louisville, KY 40206 . Phone 1-888-Standard or 502-587-8877 . Fax 502-587-8877 . www.CulinaryStandards.com
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91222 - Seasoned Diced Turkey

DESCRIPTION:
Turkey perfectly seasoned, juicy and tender. Rubbed with a special blend of
spices, then diced and cooked. It comes to you in a bag in it's natural juices.

CHILD NUTRITION:

A 2.95 oz. serving provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat serving for Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements.

Each 32 Ib. case contains 173 servings per case.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS:
PLACE SEALED BAGS IN 180°F WATER OR STEAMER -

0 55 - 70 minutes from Refrigerated
0 65 - 80 minutes from Frozen

HEAT PRODUCT TO 160°F MINIMUM BEFORE SERVING.

SPECIFICATIONS:

SHELF LIFE - 1 Year Frozen

PACK - 4 /8 Ib bags

NET WEIGHT - 32 lbs

GROSS WEIGHT - 33.7 Ibs

CASE CUBE - 0.8336 ft3
TIE/HIGH/QTY-6/6/36
L/W/H-16.3125 x 15.8750 x 5.5625
CODE NUMBER - 91222

UPC - 7 28464 91222 5

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains Wheat, Soybeans.

R&D DATE: 21 Jan 2009

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2.95 oz (849)
Servings Per Container 43
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160 Calories from Fat 50
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g 9%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 70mg 23%
Sodium 230mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og
Protein 249

|
Vitamin A 0% . Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 2% . Iron 10%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000

calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or

lower depending on your calorie needs:
Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759
Dietary Fiber 25¢g 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat9 « Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WHEAT FLOUR-ENRICHED [Bleached and Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced
Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)], HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN [Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Partially
Hydrogenated Cottonseed and Soy Oil], SALT, DEHYDRATED ONION, TURKEY FLAVOR [contains Polysorbate 60, Mono and
Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate], CARAMEL COLOR, SPICES, CITRIC ACID, SUGAR,
WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE [Corn Syrup Solids, Salt, Caramel Color, Garlic, Sugar, Spices, Soy Sauce Solids (naturally
fermented wheat and soybean, salt, maltodextrin, caramel color), Palm Qil, Tamarind, Natural Flavor, and Sulfiting Agent].

1101 E. Washington St. + Louisville, KY 40206 + Phone 1-888-Standard or 502-587-8877 + Fax 502-587-0150 » www.culinarystandards.com




ﬁﬁé’%ﬂr 91307- CN Taco Filling w/Turkey and TVP

DESCRIPTION:
A traditional taco filling made with turkey and the perfect blend of spices. Excellent I
for tacos, burritos, taco salad or enchiladas. N u t ri t on I:a.C tS
Serving Size 3.1 oz (88g)
Servings Per Container 41
HEATING DIRECTIONS: |
Amount Per Serving
PLACE SEALED BAGS IN 180°F WATER OR STEAMER Calories 130 Calories from Fat 40
. % Daily Value*
0 35 - 40 minutes from REFRIGERATED 2 %
0 50 - 60 minutes from FROZEN Total Fat 49 6%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 7%
HEAT PRODUCT TO 160°F MINIMUM BEFORE SERVING. Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 45mg 15%
CHILD NUTRITION: Sodium 420mg 18%
SERVING SIZE: 3.1 i ides 2 t/ t alt t Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
: 3.1 oz serving provides 2 0z meat / meat alternate. Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Sugars 1g
SPECIFICATIONS: Protein 199
|
SHELF LIFE - 1 Year Frozen Vitamin A 8% . Vitamin C 0%
PACK - 4 /8.0 Ibs ; 0 0
NET WEIGHT - 32 Ibs Calcium 4% . Iron 15%
GROSS WEIGHT - 34 Ibs *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
CASE CUBE - 0.8336 ft3 depending on your calorie needs:
TIE/HIGH/QTY -6/6 /36 Calories: 2,000 2,500
LXWXxH-16.31 x 15.87 x 5.56 Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
CODE NUMBER - 91307 Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
i Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains Soybeans. Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 25¢g 309
Calories per gram:
DATE: 22 Jan 2009 Fat9 < Carbohydrate 4 < Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: GROUND DARK TURKEY, WATER, CRUSHED TOMATOES [Tomato Concentrate (Water, Tomato Paste), Salt,
Citric Acid, Basil Leaf], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide,
Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1),
Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], ONIONS, CHILI POWDER [Chili Pepper, Spices, Salt,
Garlic Silicon Dioxide], SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED ONION,
BEET JUICE [Juice of Red Beets, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid], CARAMEL COLOR, TABASCO [Aged Red Pepper, Vinegar, Salt].

1101 E. Washington St. + Louisville, KY 40206 + Phone 1-888-Standard or 502-587-8877 + Fax 502-587-0150 » www.culinarystandards.com
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91434 DF - Salisbury Steak with Gravy

Mﬁ/;z/

DESCRIPTION:

Salisbury steak portions with a brown gravy. A traditional entree for every menu.

HEATING DIRECTIONS: Y
Nutrition Facts
Defrost in refrigerator to approximately 40°F. Loosen and tent lid before placing Serving Size 1 piece + gravy (6 0z)
in the oven. Place on baking sheet (for ease of handling) in preheated oven g?OQ) .
. . . . . ervings Per Container 16
using the following time/temperature guide for heating:
Amount Per Serving
o Conventional Oven - 350°F, 40 - 45 minutes Calories 210  Calories from Fat 100
o Convection Oven - 300°F, 35 - 40 minutes % Dally Value*
1 %
Heating from Frozen is Not Recommended. If necessary, add 30 minutes to To;aItFatt d?: v ;:0/
conventional oven time and 20 minutes to convection oven time. alurated Fat 49 2
Trans Fat 0.5g
HEAT TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160°F BEFORE SERVING. Cholesterol 45mg 16%
Heating times may vary due to oven variances. Sodium 520mg 22%
Total Carbohydrate 10g 3%
SPECIFICATIONS: Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
’ Sugars 2g
SHELF LIFE - 1-Year Frozen Protein 179
PACK -4 /6 Ibs Vitamin A0%  + Vitamin C 4%
gg{)\ést{/(\?EHlTGH%ﬁ 'gz b Calcium 6% - lron 10%
- S *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
CASE CUBE - 1 0021 ft3 diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
T|E / H|GH / QTY _ 9 / 5 / 45 depending on yourCcTIo_rie needzsao0 2500
alories: s )
LxWxH-13.250 x 12.750 x 10.250 Total Fat Less than  65g 809
UPC -7 28464 91434 2 Saturated Fat Less than 20g 259
CODE NUMBER - 91434DF Sodim * Leasthan 2400mg 2400mg
ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains Milk, Soybeans, Wheat. TDtary Fiber 29 0
Calories per gram:
Fat9 e« Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

DATE: 22 Nov 2010

INGREDIENTS: STEAK INGREDIENTS: BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [Soy Flour, Caramel
Color], BREAD CRUMBS [Wheat Flour. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated
Soybean Oil with TBHQ, Salt, Yeast, Calcium Propionate], NONFAT DRY MILK, TOMATO FLAKES,
ENCAPSULATED SALT [Sodium Chloride, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil], DRIED TORULA YEAST,
DEHYDRATED ONION, HYDROLYZED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Soy Protein, Wheat
Gluten, Safflower QOil]

SAUCE INGREDIENTS: WATER, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, BEEF FLAVOR [Salt, Beef Stock, Maltodextrin,
Hydrolyzed Soy, Corn and Wheat Gluten Protein, Beef Fat, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Vegetable Stock (Carrot, Onion,
Celery), Flavors, Sugar, Citric Acid and Tocopherol], WHEAT FLOUR-ENRICHED [Bleached Wheat Flour Enriched
(Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid)], CARAMEL COLOR, DEHYDRATED ONION,
SUGAR, MUSHROOM POWDER, SALT, SPRAY DRIED SHORTENING [Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Qil,
Lactose, Sodium Caseinate, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sodium Silicoaluminate], DEHYDRATED GARLIC, XANTHAN
GUM, SOYBEAN OIL [Fully Refined Soybean Oil. TBHQ and Citric Acid added to preserve freshness], FLAVOR
WHEY [Maltodextrin, Cultured Whey, Partially Hydrogenated Soy Qil], YEAST EXTRACT.

1101 E. Washington St. . Louisville, KY 40206 . Phone 1-888-Standard or 502-587-8877 . Fax 502-587-8877 . www.CulinaryStandards.com
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91751 - CN Spaghetti Sauce with Beef

DESCRIPTION:

An authentic Italian style spaghetti sauce with beef and the perfect blend of spices.

Ideal for spaghetti, lasagna, ravioli or any pasta dish.

HEATING DIRECTIONS:

PLACE SEALED BAG IN 180°F WATER OR STEAMER -

0 35 - 40 minutes from REFRIGERATED
0 50 - 60 minutes from FROZEN

HEAT PRODUCT TO 160°F MINIMUM BEFORE SERVING.

CHILD NUTRITION:

SERVING SIZE: 5.66 oz. serving (by weight) provides 2 oz. meat and 1/2 cup
vegetable.

SERVINGS PER 32 Ib CASE: 90

SPECIFICATIONS:

SHELF LIFE - 1 Year Frozen

PACK - 4 /8.0 Ibs

NET WEIGHT - 32 lbs

GROSS WEIGHT - 33.7 lbs

CASE CUBE - 0.8336 ft3
TIE/HIGH/QTY -6/6/ 36
LxWxH-16.3125 x 15.8750 x 5.5625
CODE NUMBER - 91751

UPC -7 28464 91751 0

DATE: 28 January 2010

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 5.66 oz (160g)
Servings Per Container About 22
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150 Calories from Fat 35
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 49 6%
Saturated Fat 2g 9%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 50mg 16%
Sodium 430mg 18%
Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugars 79
Protein 18g

|
Vitamin A 15% . Vitamin C 10%

Calcium 2% . Iron 15%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759
Dietary Fiber 25¢g 309

Calories per gram:
Fat9 « Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: GROUND BEEF (No More Than 20% Fat), TOMATO PASTE (Not Less Than 31% Soluble Solids), WATER,
CRUSHED TOMATOES [Tomato Concentrate (Water, Tomato Paste), Salt, Citric Acid, Basil Leaf], ONIONS, SUGAR, SALT,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES, BEET POWDER [Juice of Red Beets, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid)].

1101 E. Washington St. + Louisville, KY 40206 + Phone 1-888-Standard or 502-587-8877 + Fax 502-587-0150 » www.culinarystandards.com




sﬁ%ﬁ% 96210 - CN Chili with Beef, Bean & TVP

DESCRIPTION:

This traditional style chili contains beef, beans, tomatoes, onions, peppers
and the perfect blend of spices to bring out the flavors.

HEATING DIRECTIONS:

PLACE BAGS IN 180°F WATER OR STEAMER -
o 35 - 40 minutes from Refrigerated
o 50 - 60 minutes from Frozen

HEAT PRODUCT TO 160°F MINIMUM BEFORE SERVING.

CHILD NUTRITION:

SERVING SIZE: 4 oz provides 2 oz meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup
vegetable.

SERVINGS PER 32 Ib CASE: 128

Pounds of donated food to equal one finished case:
13.75 pounds of ground beef (A594) equals one finished case.

SPECIFICATIONS:

SHELF LIFE - 1 Year Frozen

PACK -4 /8.0 Ibs

NET WEIGHT - 32 Ibs

GROSS WEIGHT - 33.7 Ibs

CASE CUBE - 0.7078 ft3
TIE/HIGH/QTY -6/6/36
LxWxH-16.375 x 15.937 x 4.687
CODE NUMBER - 96210

UPC -7 28464 96210 7

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains Soybeans.

DATE: 28 Sep 2010

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 oz (1139g)
Servings Per Container 32
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 170 Calories from Fat 90
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 15%
Saturated Fat 4g 20%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 35mg 11%

Sodium 480mg 20%

Total Carbohydrate 79 2%
Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Sugars 2g

Protein 13g

|

Vitamin A 6% . Vitamin C 4%

Calcium 2% . Iron 10%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Less than 20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 3009 3759
Dietary Fiber 25¢g 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat9 « Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: GROUND BEEF (Not more than 20% Fat), KIDNEY BEANS [Kidney Beans, Water, Salt, Calcium Chloride;
Disodium EDTA added as a preservative], WATER, TOMATOES [Tomatoes, Tomato Puree, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid],
CRUSHED TOMATOES [Tomato Concentrate (Water, Tomato Paste), Salt, Citric Acid, Basil Leaf], TOMATO PASTE,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper
Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin
(B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12)], ONIONS, GREEN PEPPERS, SALT, CHILI POWDER [Chili Pepper, Spices, Salt, Silicon Dioxide],
SUGAR, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SPICES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR.

1101 E. Washington St. * Louisville, KY 40206 « Phone 1-888-Standard or 502-587-8877 + Fax 502-587-0150 ¢ www.culinarystandards.com




98465 - CN Seasoned Pork, Cuban Brand

DESCRIPTION:

Cuban style Seasoned Pork (made with pork stew meat) perfectly seasoned and
fork tender. Rubbed with a special blend of spices, then chunked and slow
cooked. It comes to you in a bag with its natural juices.

CHILD NUTRITION Label 067961: N utrition Facts

A 3.58 oz serving of Seasoned Pork provides a 2.0 M/MA. Serving Size 3.58 oz (101g)
Servings Per Container About 36
Each case contains 143.0 servings per case. Amount Per Serving
Calories 210 Calories from Fat 80
HEATING DIRECTIONS: % Daily Value*
Total Fat 99 14%
PLACE SEALED BAGS IN 180°F WATER OR STEAMER - Saturated Fat 2.5g 12%
Trans Fat Og
o 55 - 65 minutes from Refrigerated Cholesterol 95mg 32%
o 80 - 90 minutes from Frozen Sodium 380mg 16%
HEAT PRODUCT TO 160°F MINIMUM BEFORE SERVING. Total Carhohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og
SPECIFICATIONS: Protein 31g

SHELF LIFE - 1 Year Frozen VitaminA0% -+ Vitamin C 0%

PACK-4/81b Calcium 0% * lron 6%
NETWEIGHT - 32 1bs e ot sy sy o gnor o
GROSS WEIGHT - 33.7 Ibs depending on your calorie needs:

CASE CUBE - 10021 113 o Lest e g ao
TIE/HIGH/QTY-9/5/45 Saturated Fat Less than 203 258
LxWXH-13.250 x 12.750 x 10.250 gggilﬁrs;erol t:Zi mz: 300mg . 300mg \
CODE NUMBER - 98465 Total Carbohydrate 3609 3%59
UPC - 7 28464 98465 9 Dietary Fiber 259 30g

Calories per gram:
Fat9 e« Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Contains Milk.

DATE: 9 July 2011

INGREDIENTS: BONELESS PORK STEW MEAT (1/4" TRIM), SALT, OLIVE OIL, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, ONION, SPICES,
SUGAR, DEHYDRATED YOGURT [Nonfat Milk Solids, Lactic Acid, Cultures, and Natural & Artificial Flavor], NATURAL
ORANGE FLAVOR [Natural Flavors, Maltodextrin, Modified Food Starch, Silicon Dioxide], LEMON FLAVOR [Gum Arabic,
Natural Flavors, (Including Citrus Oils) And Mixed Tocopherols].
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